
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14C515 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008853 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar 24 2016 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4641
HWY :SR 121
TITLE :SR 121

BLOOMS DITCH
REMOVE FISH BARRIERS
14C515

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/26/2016
15:00

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0121(004)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

OLYMPIA   WA  985129160

3200 113TH AVE SW
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER -------

SCARSELLA BROS., INC. QUIGG BROS., INC.
8404 S 196TH ST 819 W STATE ST
KENT WA  98031-1884 98520-5934
SEATTLE   WA  981680697 ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -7.09 % -0.71 % -0.71 %

131,000.00 -10,000.00 140,000.00 -1,000.00 140,000.00 -1,000.00141,000.00

14,900.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

1.1000 ACRE -0.67 % 15,000.0000 0.00 % 20,000.0000 33.33 %

16,390.00 -110.00 16,500.00 0.00 22,000.00 5,500.00
15,000.0000
16,500.00

GRADING

35.0000
3 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

380.0000 C.Y. -30.00 % 20.4000 -59.20 % 30.0000 -40.00 %

13,300.00 -5,700.00 7,752.00 -11,248.00 11,400.00 -7,600.00
50.0000

19,000.00

5.0000
4 UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

1740.0000 C.Y. -80.00 % 20.4000 -18.40 % 15.0000 -40.00 %

8,700.00 -34,800.00 35,496.00 -8,004.00 26,100.00 -17,400.00
25.0000

43,500.00

24.0000
5 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

2050.0000 TON -4.00 % 17.6000 -29.60 % 22.0000 -12.00 %

49,200.00 -2,050.00 36,080.00 -15,170.00 45,100.00 -6,150.00
25.0000

51,250.00

DRAINAGE

28.0000
6 CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

100.0000 C.Y. -37.78 % 20.4000 -54.67 % 25.0000 -44.44 %

2,800.00 -1,700.00 2,040.00 -2,460.00 2,500.00 -2,000.00
45.0000
4,500.00

29.0000
7 STREAMBED SEDIMENT 

794.0000 TON -17.14 % 51.2500 46.43 % 35.0000 0.00 %

23,026.00 -4,764.00 40,692.50 12,902.50 27,790.00 0.00
35.0000

27,790.00

66.0000
8 STREAMBED COBBLES 4 IN. 

14.0000 TON 46.67 % 51.2500 13.89 % 80.0000 77.78 %

924.00 294.00 717.50 87.50 1,120.00 490.00
45.0000
630.00

9 PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. BDS
L.S. -29.18 % -21.21 % -27.27 %

233,696.60 -96,303.40 260,000.00 -70,000.00 240,000.00 -90,000.00330,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14C515 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008853 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar 24 2016 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4641
HWY :SR 121
TITLE :SR 121

BLOOMS DITCH
REMOVE FISH BARRIERS
14C515

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/26/2016
15:00

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0121(004)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

OLYMPIA   WA  985129160

3200 113TH AVE SW
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER -------

SCARSELLA BROS., INC. QUIGG BROS., INC.
8404 S 196TH ST 819 W STATE ST
KENT WA  98031-1884 98520-5934
SEATTLE   WA  981680697 ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DRAINAGE
10 PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. BDN

L.S. 20.00 % 25.00 % 30.00 %

120,000.00 20,000.00 125,000.00 25,000.00 130,000.00 30,000.00100,000.00

STRUCTURE

35.0000
11 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

1060.0000 C.Y. 40.00 % 20.4000 -18.40 % 15.0000 -40.00 %

37,100.00 10,600.00 21,624.00 -4,876.00 15,900.00 -10,600.00
25.0000

26,500.00
12 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BOX CULVERT BDS

L.S. -28.57 % 42.86 % 42.86 %

20,000.00 -8,000.00 40,000.00 12,000.00 40,000.00 12,000.0028,000.00
13 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BOX CULVERT BDN

L.S. -46.00 % 50.00 % 50.00 %

5,400.00 -4,600.00 15,000.00 5,000.00 15,000.00 5,000.0010,000.00

65.0000
14 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 

100.0000 C.Y. 8.33 % 35.0000 -41.67 % 75.0000 25.00 %

6,500.00 500.00 3,500.00 -2,500.00 7,500.00 1,500.00
60.0000
6,000.00

120.0000
15 BRIDGE RAILING TYPE FALL PROTECTION

133.0000 L.F. 60.00 % 175.0000 133.33 % 120.0000 60.00 %

15,960.00 5,985.00 23,275.00 13,300.00 15,960.00 5,985.00
75.0000
9,975.00

160.0000
16 CULVERT BEDDING MATERIAL

54.0000 C.Y. 433.33 % 50.0000 66.67 % 125.0000 316.67 %

8,640.00 7,020.00 2,700.00 1,080.00 6,750.00 5,130.00
30.0000
1,620.00

17 TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM
L.S. -57.67 % -33.33 % 0.00 %

25,400.00 -34,600.00 40,000.00 -20,000.00 60,000.00 0.0060,000.00

SURFACING

40.0000
18 PERMEABLE BALLAST 

2440.0000 TON 60.00 % 20.0000 -20.00 % 27.0000 8.00 %

97,600.00 36,600.00 48,800.00 -12,200.00 65,880.00 4,880.00
25.0000

61,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14C515 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008853 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar 24 2016 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4641
HWY :SR 121
TITLE :SR 121

BLOOMS DITCH
REMOVE FISH BARRIERS
14C515

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/26/2016
15:00

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0121(004)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

OLYMPIA   WA  985129160

3200 113TH AVE SW
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER -------

SCARSELLA BROS., INC. QUIGG BROS., INC.
8404 S 196TH ST 819 W STATE ST
KENT WA  98031-1884 98520-5934
SEATTLE   WA  981680697 ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

SURFACING

19.0000
19 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

8330.0000 TON -24.00 % 16.0000 -36.00 % 18.0000 -28.00 %

158,270.00 -49,980.00 133,280.00 -74,970.00 149,940.00 -58,310.00
25.0000

208,250.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

45.0000
20 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

26.0000 S.Y. -77.50 % 30.0000 -85.00 % 150.0000 -25.00 %

1,170.00 -4,030.00 780.00 -4,420.00 3,900.00 -1,300.00
200.0000
5,200.00

75.0000
21 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

1684.0000 TON -16.67 % 70.0000 -22.22 % 68.0000 -24.44 %

126,300.00 -25,260.00 117,880.00 -33,680.00 114,512.00 -37,048.00
90.0000

151,560.00
22 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
23 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,020.00 3,020.00 3,020.003,020.00
24 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,414.00 1,414.00 1,414.001,414.00
25 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

200.0000
26 ESC LEAD 

10.0000 DAY 100.00 % 250.0000 150.00 % 150.0000 50.00 %

2,000.00 1,000.00 2,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 500.00
100.0000
1,000.00

27 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 
L.S. -36.36 % -36.36 % -63.64 %

35,000.00 -20,000.00 35,000.00 -20,000.00 20,000.00 -35,000.0055,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14C515 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008853 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar 24 2016 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4641
HWY :SR 121
TITLE :SR 121

BLOOMS DITCH
REMOVE FISH BARRIERS
14C515

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/26/2016
15:00

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0121(004)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

OLYMPIA   WA  985129160

3200 113TH AVE SW
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER -------

SCARSELLA BROS., INC. QUIGG BROS., INC.
8404 S 196TH ST 819 W STATE ST
KENT WA  98031-1884 98520-5934
SEATTLE   WA  981680697 ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
28 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION

L.S. -80.00 % -61.11 % 0.00 %

18,000.00 -72,000.00 35,000.00 -55,000.00 90,000.00 0.0090,000.00

1.2000
29 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 

2100.0000 S.Y. 20.00 % 1.0000 0.00 % 1.0000 0.00 %

2,520.00 420.00 2,100.00 0.00 2,100.00 0.00
1.0000

2,100.00

20,000.0000
30 FINE COMPOST 

0.9000 ACRE 32.07 % 17,477.0000 15.41 % 20,000.0000 32.07 %

18,000.00 4,371.30 15,729.30 2,100.60 18,000.00 4,371.30
15,143.0000
13,628.70

21,000.0000
31 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 

0.5000 ACRE 48.88 % 18,135.0000 28.57 % 20,000.0000 41.79 %

10,500.00 3,447.50 9,067.50 2,015.00 10,000.00 2,947.50
14,105.0000

7,052.50

4.0000
32 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

1970.0000 L.F. -20.00 % 3.0900 -38.20 % 3.0000 -40.00 %

7,880.00 -1,970.00 6,087.30 -3,762.70 5,910.00 -3,940.00
5.0000

9,850.00

TRAFFIC

28.0000
33 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

987.5000 L.F. 16.67 % 28.0000 16.67 % 30.0000 25.00 %

27,650.00 3,950.00 27,650.00 3,950.00 29,625.00 5,925.00
24.0000

23,700.00

2,700.0000
34 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

4.0000 EACH 8.00 % 2,850.0000 14.00 % 3,000.0000 20.00 %

10,800.00 800.00 11,400.00 1,400.00 12,000.00 2,000.00
2,500.0000
10,000.00

830.0000
35 BEAM GUARDRAIL PLACEMENT - 25' SPAN 

2.0000 EACH -79.25 % 745.0000 -81.38 % 1,000.0000 -75.00 %

1,660.00 -6,340.00 1,490.00 -6,510.00 2,000.00 -6,000.00
4,000.0000
8,000.00

0.5000
36 PAINT LINE 

5640.0000 L.F. 25.00 % 0.3800 -5.00 % 0.5000 25.00 %

2,820.00 564.00 2,143.20 -112.80 2,820.00 564.00
0.4000

2,256.00

5,800.0000
37 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

0.2500 HUND -35.56 % 11,500.0000 27.78 % 15,000.0000 66.67 %

1,450.00 -800.00 2,875.00 625.00 3,750.00 1,500.00
9,000.0000
2,250.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14C515 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008853 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar 24 2016 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4641
HWY :SR 121
TITLE :SR 121

BLOOMS DITCH
REMOVE FISH BARRIERS
14C515

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/26/2016
15:00

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0121(004)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

OLYMPIA   WA  985129160

3200 113TH AVE SW
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER -------

SCARSELLA BROS., INC. QUIGG BROS., INC.
8404 S 196TH ST 819 W STATE ST
KENT WA  98031-1884 98520-5934
SEATTLE   WA  981680697 ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
38 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 234.88 % 16.28 % 179.07 %

14,400.00 10,100.00 5,000.00 700.00 12,000.00 7,700.004,300.00

0.2300
39 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

1880.0000 L.F. -84.67 % 0.0600 -96.00 % 1.0000 -33.33 %

432.40 -2,387.60 112.80 -2,707.20 1,880.00 -940.00
1.5000

2,820.00
40 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -8.83 % -29.94 % -28.02 %

95,000.00 -9,200.00 73,000.00 -31,200.00 75,000.00 -29,200.00104,200.00

420.0000
41 BOX CULVERT GUARDRAIL STEEL POST TYPE 31

9.0000 EACH -68.89 % 915.0000 -32.22 % 1,000.0000 -25.93 %

3,780.00 -8,370.00 8,235.00 -3,915.00 9,000.00 -3,150.00
1,350.0000
12,150.00

OTHER ITEMS
42 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00
43 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. 16.00 % 50.00 % 100.00 %

11,600.00 1,600.00 15,000.00 5,000.00 20,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
44 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. -8.00 % 235.00 % 100.00 %

9,200.00 -800.00 33,500.00 23,500.00 20,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
45 FORCE ACCOUNT PLACING ADDITIONAL STREAMBED SEDIMENT

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
46 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
47 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14C515 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008853 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar 24 2016 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4641
HWY :SR 121
TITLE :SR 121

BLOOMS DITCH
REMOVE FISH BARRIERS
14C515

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/26/2016
15:00

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0121(004)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

OLYMPIA   WA  985129160

3200 113TH AVE SW
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER -------

SCARSELLA BROS., INC. QUIGG BROS., INC.
8404 S 196TH ST 819 W STATE ST
KENT WA  98031-1884 98520-5934
SEATTLE   WA  981680697 ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
48 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 -3.00 -3.00-3.00
49 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 -3.00 -3.00-3.00
50 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -83.33 % -16.67 % -66.67 %

500.00 -2,500.00 2,500.00 -500.00 1,000.00 -2,000.003,000.00

$1,394,000.00 -17.66% $1,418,938.10 -16.19% $1,497,368.00 -11.56%$1,693,013.20CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,497,368.00$1,394,000.00 $1,418,938.10BASE TOTAL -17.66% -16.19% -11.56%$1,693,013.20



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14C515 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008853 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar 24 2016 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4641
HWY :SR 121
TITLE :SR 121

BLOOMS DITCH
REMOVE FISH BARRIERS
14C515

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/26/2016
15:00

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0121(004)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PUYALLUP   WA  983730399
98374-9333
10412 JOHN BANANOLA WAY E
NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC.

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

139100CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 8TH BIDDER ------- ------- 9TH BIDDER -------

ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL ROGNLIN'S, INC.
705 COLORADO ST 321 W STATE ST

98520-6143
KELSO   WA  986265506 ABERDEEN   WA  985200078
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100470 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -11.35 % 13.19 % -14.89 %

125,000.00 -16,000.00 159,595.00 18,595.00 120,000.00 -21,000.00141,000.00

27,000.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

1.1000 ACRE 80.00 % 19,648.0000 30.99 % 28,000.0000 86.67 %

29,700.00 13,200.00 21,612.80 5,112.80 30,800.00 14,300.00
15,000.0000
16,500.00

GRADING

50.0000
3 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

380.0000 C.Y. 0.00 % 33.0000 -34.00 % 35.0000 -30.00 %

19,000.00 0.00 12,540.00 -6,460.00 13,300.00 -5,700.00
50.0000

19,000.00

39.0000
4 UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

1740.0000 C.Y. 56.00 % 30.0000 20.00 % 37.0000 48.00 %

67,860.00 24,360.00 52,200.00 8,700.00 64,380.00 20,880.00
25.0000

43,500.00

24.0000
5 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

2050.0000 TON -4.00 % 33.0000 32.00 % 33.0000 32.00 %

49,200.00 -2,050.00 67,650.00 16,400.00 67,650.00 16,400.00
25.0000

51,250.00

DRAINAGE

125.0000
6 CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

100.0000 C.Y. 177.78 % 69.0000 53.33 % 65.0000 44.44 %

12,500.00 8,000.00 6,900.00 2,400.00 6,500.00 2,000.00
45.0000
4,500.00

34.0000
7 STREAMBED SEDIMENT 

794.0000 TON -2.86 % 52.0000 48.57 % 55.0000 57.14 %

26,996.00 -794.00 41,288.00 13,498.00 43,670.00 15,880.00
35.0000

27,790.00

73.0000
8 STREAMBED COBBLES 4 IN. 

14.0000 TON 62.22 % 112.0000 148.89 % 60.0000 33.33 %

1,022.00 392.00 1,568.00 938.00 840.00 210.00
45.0000
630.00

9 PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. BDS
L.S. -33.33 % -33.08 % -24.24 %

220,000.00 -110,000.00 220,823.00 -109,177.00 250,000.00 -80,000.00330,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14C515 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008853 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar 24 2016 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4641
HWY :SR 121
TITLE :SR 121

BLOOMS DITCH
REMOVE FISH BARRIERS
14C515

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/26/2016
15:00

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0121(004)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PUYALLUP   WA  983730399
98374-9333
10412 JOHN BANANOLA WAY E
NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC.

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

139100CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 8TH BIDDER ------- ------- 9TH BIDDER -------

ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL ROGNLIN'S, INC.
705 COLORADO ST 321 W STATE ST

98520-6143
KELSO   WA  986265506 ABERDEEN   WA  985200078
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100470 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DRAINAGE
10 PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. BDN

L.S. 10.00 % 5.11 % 30.00 %

110,000.00 10,000.00 105,113.00 5,113.00 130,000.00 30,000.00100,000.00

STRUCTURE

45.0000
11 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

1060.0000 C.Y. 80.00 % 37.0000 48.00 % 33.0000 32.00 %

47,700.00 21,200.00 39,220.00 12,720.00 34,980.00 8,480.00
25.0000

26,500.00
12 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BOX CULVERT BDS

L.S. -25.00 % 1.87 % -71.43 %

21,000.00 -7,000.00 28,523.00 523.00 8,000.00 -20,000.0028,000.00
13 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BOX CULVERT BDN

L.S. 110.00 % 7.63 % -50.00 %

21,000.00 11,000.00 10,763.00 763.00 5,000.00 -5,000.0010,000.00

70.0000
14 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 

100.0000 C.Y. 16.67 % 65.0000 8.33 % 74.0000 23.33 %

7,000.00 1,000.00 6,500.00 500.00 7,400.00 1,400.00
60.0000
6,000.00

135.0000
15 BRIDGE RAILING TYPE FALL PROTECTION

133.0000 L.F. 80.00 % 91.0000 21.33 % 135.0000 80.00 %

17,955.00 7,980.00 12,103.00 2,128.00 17,955.00 7,980.00
75.0000
9,975.00

115.0000
16 CULVERT BEDDING MATERIAL

54.0000 C.Y. 283.33 % 200.0000 566.67 % 75.0000 150.00 %

6,210.00 4,590.00 10,800.00 9,180.00 4,050.00 2,430.00
30.0000
1,620.00

17 TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM
L.S. -0.83 % -59.40 % -25.00 %

59,500.00 -500.00 24,360.00 -35,640.00 45,000.00 -15,000.0060,000.00

SURFACING

35.0000
18 PERMEABLE BALLAST 

2440.0000 TON 40.00 % 28.0000 12.00 % 27.0000 8.00 %

85,400.00 24,400.00 68,320.00 7,320.00 65,880.00 4,880.00
25.0000

61,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14C515 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008853 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar 24 2016 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4641
HWY :SR 121
TITLE :SR 121

BLOOMS DITCH
REMOVE FISH BARRIERS
14C515

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/26/2016
15:00

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0121(004)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PUYALLUP   WA  983730399
98374-9333
10412 JOHN BANANOLA WAY E
NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC.

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

139100CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 8TH BIDDER ------- ------- 9TH BIDDER -------

ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL ROGNLIN'S, INC.
705 COLORADO ST 321 W STATE ST

98520-6143
KELSO   WA  986265506 ABERDEEN   WA  985200078
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100470 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

SURFACING

18.0000
19 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

8330.0000 TON -28.00 % 22.0000 -12.00 % 25.0000 0.00 %

149,940.00 -58,310.00 183,260.00 -24,990.00 208,250.00 0.00
25.0000

208,250.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

135.0000
20 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

26.0000 S.Y. -32.50 % 170.0000 -15.00 % 68.0000 -66.00 %

3,510.00 -1,690.00 4,420.00 -780.00 1,768.00 -3,432.00
200.0000
5,200.00

73.0000
21 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

1684.0000 TON -18.89 % 108.0000 20.00 % 77.0000 -14.44 %

122,932.00 -28,628.00 181,872.00 30,312.00 129,668.00 -21,892.00
90.0000

151,560.00
22 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
23 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,020.00 3,020.00 3,020.003,020.00
24 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,414.00 1,414.00 1,414.001,414.00
25 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

275.0000
26 ESC LEAD 

10.0000 DAY 175.00 % 844.0000 744.00 % 150.0000 50.00 %

2,750.00 1,750.00 8,440.00 7,440.00 1,500.00 500.00
100.0000
1,000.00

27 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 
L.S. -62.73 % -64.40 % -61.82 %

20,500.00 -34,500.00 19,582.00 -35,418.00 21,000.00 -34,000.0055,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14C515 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008853 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar 24 2016 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4641
HWY :SR 121
TITLE :SR 121

BLOOMS DITCH
REMOVE FISH BARRIERS
14C515

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/26/2016
15:00

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0121(004)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PUYALLUP   WA  983730399
98374-9333
10412 JOHN BANANOLA WAY E
NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC.

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

139100CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 8TH BIDDER ------- ------- 9TH BIDDER -------

ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL ROGNLIN'S, INC.
705 COLORADO ST 321 W STATE ST

98520-6143
KELSO   WA  986265506 ABERDEEN   WA  985200078
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100470 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
28 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION

L.S. 138.89 % -69.35 % 44.44 %

215,000.00 125,000.00 27,585.00 -62,415.00 130,000.00 40,000.0090,000.00

0.7500
29 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 

2100.0000 S.Y. -25.00 % 1.0000 0.00 % 1.2000 20.00 %

1,575.00 -525.00 2,100.00 0.00 2,520.00 420.00
1.0000

2,100.00

13,710.0000
30 FINE COMPOST 

0.9000 ACRE -9.46 % 21,287.0000 40.57 % 21,000.0000 38.68 %

12,339.00 -1,289.70 19,158.30 5,529.60 18,900.00 5,271.30
15,143.0000
13,628.70

19,450.0000
31 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 

0.5000 ACRE 37.89 % 22,088.4000 56.60 % 21,840.0000 54.84 %

9,725.00 2,672.50 11,044.20 3,991.70 10,920.00 3,867.50
14,105.0000

7,052.50

2.0000
32 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

1970.0000 L.F. -60.00 % 2.0000 -60.00 % 3.7000 -26.00 %

3,940.00 -5,910.00 3,940.00 -5,910.00 7,289.00 -2,561.00
5.0000

9,850.00

TRAFFIC

28.0000
33 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

987.5000 L.F. 16.67 % 27.0000 12.50 % 38.0000 58.33 %

27,650.00 3,950.00 26,662.50 2,962.50 37,525.00 13,825.00
24.0000

23,700.00

2,700.0000
34 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

4.0000 EACH 8.00 % 3,106.0000 24.24 % 3,600.0000 44.00 %

10,800.00 800.00 12,424.00 2,424.00 14,400.00 4,400.00
2,500.0000
10,000.00

820.0000
35 BEAM GUARDRAIL PLACEMENT - 25' SPAN 

2.0000 EACH -79.50 % 3,075.0000 -23.13 % 1,200.0000 -70.00 %

1,640.00 -6,360.00 6,150.00 -1,850.00 2,400.00 -5,600.00
4,000.0000
8,000.00

0.4000
36 PAINT LINE 

5640.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 1.2000 200.00 %

2,256.00 0.00 0.00 -2,256.00 6,768.00 4,512.00
0.4000

2,256.00

13,000.0000
37 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

0.2500 HUND 44.44 % 14,007.0000 55.63 % 18,000.0000 100.00 %

3,250.00 1,000.00 3,501.75 1,251.75 4,500.00 2,250.00
9,000.0000
2,250.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14C515 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008853 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar 24 2016 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4641
HWY :SR 121
TITLE :SR 121

BLOOMS DITCH
REMOVE FISH BARRIERS
14C515

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/26/2016
15:00

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0121(004)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PUYALLUP   WA  983730399
98374-9333
10412 JOHN BANANOLA WAY E
NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC.

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

139100CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 8TH BIDDER ------- ------- 9TH BIDDER -------

ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL ROGNLIN'S, INC.
705 COLORADO ST 321 W STATE ST

98520-6143
KELSO   WA  986265506 ABERDEEN   WA  985200078
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100470 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
38 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. -18.60 % 574.63 % 248.84 %

3,500.00 -800.00 29,009.00 24,709.00 15,000.00 10,700.004,300.00

0.1000
39 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

1880.0000 L.F. -93.33 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 3.6000 140.00 %

188.00 -2,632.00 0.00 -2,820.00 6,768.00 3,948.00
1.5000

2,820.00
40 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -6.91 % 59.84 % 19.96 %

97,000.00 -7,200.00 166,549.00 62,349.00 125,000.00 20,800.00104,200.00

415.0000
41 BOX CULVERT GUARDRAIL STEEL POST TYPE 31

9.0000 EACH -69.26 % 1,614.0000 19.56 % 1,000.0000 -25.93 %

3,735.00 -8,415.00 14,526.00 2,376.00 9,000.00 -3,150.00
1,350.0000
12,150.00

OTHER ITEMS
42 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % 51.78 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 7,589.00 2,589.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00
43 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. -14.00 % 21.80 % 45.00 %

8,600.00 -1,400.00 12,180.00 2,180.00 14,500.00 4,500.0010,000.00
44 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 20.00 % 46.16 % 230.00 %

12,000.00 2,000.00 14,616.00 4,616.00 33,000.00 23,000.0010,000.00
45 FORCE ACCOUNT PLACING ADDITIONAL STREAMBED SEDIMENT

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
46 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
47 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14C515 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008853 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar 24 2016 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4641
HWY :SR 121
TITLE :SR 121

BLOOMS DITCH
REMOVE FISH BARRIERS
14C515

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/26/2016
15:00

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0121(004)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PUYALLUP   WA  983730399
98374-9333
10412 JOHN BANANOLA WAY E
NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC.

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

139100CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 8TH BIDDER ------- ------- 9TH BIDDER -------

ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL ROGNLIN'S, INC.
705 COLORADO ST 321 W STATE ST

98520-6143
KELSO   WA  986265506 ABERDEEN   WA  985200078
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100470 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
48 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 -3.00 -3.00-3.00
49 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 -3.00 -3.00-3.00
50 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -83.33 % -41.70 % -50.00 %

500.00 -2,500.00 1,749.00 -1,251.00 1,500.00 -1,500.003,000.00

$1,659,804.00 -1.96% $1,660,667.55 -1.91% $1,737,012.00 2.60%$1,693,013.20CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,737,012.00$1,659,804.00 $1,660,667.55BASE TOTAL -1.96% -1.91% 2.60%$1,693,013.20



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14C515 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008853 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar 24 2016 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4641
HWY :SR 121
TITLE :SR 121

BLOOMS DITCH
REMOVE FISH BARRIERS
14C515

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/26/2016
15:00

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0121(004)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984024431

950 PACIFIC AVE SUITE 620
WHH NISQUALLY FEDERAL SERVICES

------- 10TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100937CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC
11510 NE 87TH AVE 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD

VANCOUVER   WA  986621345 VANCOUVER   WA  986829676
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 28.37 % -7.80 % -34.06 %

181,000.00 40,000.00 130,000.00 -11,000.00 92,969.50 -48,030.50141,000.00

60,000.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

1.1000 ACRE 300.00 % 25,000.0000 66.67 % 8,500.0000 -43.33 %

66,000.00 49,500.00 27,500.00 11,000.00 9,350.00 -7,150.00
15,000.0000
16,500.00

GRADING

29.0000
3 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

380.0000 C.Y. -42.00 % 25.0000 -50.00 % 18.0000 -64.00 %

11,020.00 -7,980.00 9,500.00 -9,500.00 6,840.00 -12,160.00
50.0000

19,000.00

29.0000
4 UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

1740.0000 C.Y. 16.00 % 25.0000 0.00 % 20.0000 -20.00 %

50,460.00 6,960.00 43,500.00 0.00 34,800.00 -8,700.00
25.0000

43,500.00

26.0000
5 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

2050.0000 TON 4.00 % 20.0000 -20.00 % 20.0000 -20.00 %

53,300.00 2,050.00 41,000.00 -10,250.00 41,000.00 -10,250.00
25.0000

51,250.00

DRAINAGE

38.0000
6 CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

100.0000 C.Y. -15.56 % 25.0000 -44.44 % 25.0000 -44.44 %

3,800.00 -700.00 2,500.00 -2,000.00 2,500.00 -2,000.00
45.0000
4,500.00

23.0000
7 STREAMBED SEDIMENT 

794.0000 TON -34.29 % 40.0000 14.29 % 60.0000 71.43 %

18,262.00 -9,528.00 31,760.00 3,970.00 47,640.00 19,850.00
35.0000

27,790.00

23.0000
8 STREAMBED COBBLES 4 IN. 

14.0000 TON -48.89 % 55.0000 22.22 % 70.0000 55.56 %

322.00 -308.00 770.00 140.00 980.00 350.00
45.0000
630.00

9 PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. BDS
L.S. -9.70 % -24.24 % -24.24 %

298,000.00 -32,000.00 250,000.00 -80,000.00 250,000.00 -80,000.00330,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14C515 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008853 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar 24 2016 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4641
HWY :SR 121
TITLE :SR 121

BLOOMS DITCH
REMOVE FISH BARRIERS
14C515

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/26/2016
15:00

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0121(004)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984024431

950 PACIFIC AVE SUITE 620
WHH NISQUALLY FEDERAL SERVICES

------- 10TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100937CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC
11510 NE 87TH AVE 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD

VANCOUVER   WA  986621345 VANCOUVER   WA  986829676
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DRAINAGE
10 PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. BDN

L.S. 98.00 % 30.00 % 80.00 %

198,000.00 98,000.00 130,000.00 30,000.00 180,000.00 80,000.00100,000.00

STRUCTURE

20.0000
11 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

1060.0000 C.Y. -20.00 % 25.0000 0.00 % 19.0000 -24.00 %

21,200.00 -5,300.00 26,500.00 0.00 20,140.00 -6,360.00
25.0000

26,500.00
12 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BOX CULVERT BDS

L.S. 78.57 % -28.57 % 3.57 %

50,000.00 22,000.00 20,000.00 -8,000.00 29,000.00 1,000.0028,000.00
13 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BOX CULVERT BDN

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 120.00 %

10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 22,000.00 12,000.0010,000.00

23.0000
14 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 

100.0000 C.Y. -61.67 % 45.0000 -25.00 % 75.0000 25.00 %

2,300.00 -3,700.00 4,500.00 -1,500.00 7,500.00 1,500.00
60.0000
6,000.00

180.0000
15 BRIDGE RAILING TYPE FALL PROTECTION

133.0000 L.F. 140.00 % 250.0000 233.33 % 120.0000 60.00 %

23,940.00 13,965.00 33,250.00 23,275.00 15,960.00 5,985.00
75.0000
9,975.00

23.0000
16 CULVERT BEDDING MATERIAL

54.0000 C.Y. -23.33 % 45.0000 50.00 % 70.0000 133.33 %

1,242.00 -378.00 2,430.00 810.00 3,780.00 2,160.00
30.0000
1,620.00

17 TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM
L.S. -8.33 % -50.00 % 16.67 %

55,000.00 -5,000.00 30,000.00 -30,000.00 70,000.00 10,000.0060,000.00

SURFACING

26.5000
18 PERMEABLE BALLAST 

2440.0000 TON 6.00 % 22.5000 -10.00 % 23.0000 -8.00 %

64,660.00 3,660.00 54,900.00 -6,100.00 56,120.00 -4,880.00
25.0000

61,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14C515 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008853 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar 24 2016 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4641
HWY :SR 121
TITLE :SR 121

BLOOMS DITCH
REMOVE FISH BARRIERS
14C515

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/26/2016
15:00

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0121(004)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984024431

950 PACIFIC AVE SUITE 620
WHH NISQUALLY FEDERAL SERVICES

------- 10TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100937CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC
11510 NE 87TH AVE 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD

VANCOUVER   WA  986621345 VANCOUVER   WA  986829676
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

SURFACING

23.2000
19 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

8330.0000 TON -7.20 % 22.0000 -12.00 % 21.0000 -16.00 %

193,256.00 -14,994.00 183,260.00 -24,990.00 174,930.00 -33,320.00
25.0000

208,250.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

155.0000
20 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

26.0000 S.Y. -22.50 % 75.0000 -62.50 % 200.0000 0.00 %

4,030.00 -1,170.00 1,950.00 -3,250.00 5,200.00 0.00
200.0000
5,200.00

75.0000
21 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

1684.0000 TON -16.67 % 72.5000 -19.44 % 68.0000 -24.44 %

126,300.00 -25,260.00 122,090.00 -29,470.00 114,512.00 -37,048.00
90.0000

151,560.00
22 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
23 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,020.00 3,020.00 3,020.003,020.00
24 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,414.00 1,414.00 1,414.001,414.00
25 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

1.0000
26 ESC LEAD 

10.0000 DAY -99.00 % 100.0000 0.00 % 50.0000 -50.00 %

10.00 -990.00 1,000.00 0.00 500.00 -500.00
100.0000
1,000.00

27 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 
L.S. -36.36 % -96.36 % -90.91 %

35,000.00 -20,000.00 2,000.00 -53,000.00 5,000.00 -50,000.0055,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14C515 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008853 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar 24 2016 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4641
HWY :SR 121
TITLE :SR 121

BLOOMS DITCH
REMOVE FISH BARRIERS
14C515

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/26/2016
15:00

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0121(004)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984024431

950 PACIFIC AVE SUITE 620
WHH NISQUALLY FEDERAL SERVICES

------- 10TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100937CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC
11510 NE 87TH AVE 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD

VANCOUVER   WA  986621345 VANCOUVER   WA  986829676
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
28 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION

L.S. 6.67 % -61.11 % -55.56 %

96,000.00 6,000.00 35,000.00 -55,000.00 40,000.00 -50,000.0090,000.00

0.6700
29 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 

2100.0000 S.Y. -33.00 % 1.0000 0.00 % 0.7500 -25.00 %

1,407.00 -693.00 2,100.00 0.00 1,575.00 -525.00
1.0000

2,100.00

14,000.0000
30 FINE COMPOST 

0.9000 ACRE -7.55 % 15,000.0000 -0.94 % 15,000.0000 -0.94 %

12,600.00 -1,028.70 13,500.00 -128.70 13,500.00 -128.70
15,143.0000
13,628.70

20,000.0000
31 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 

0.5000 ACRE 41.79 % 21,000.0000 48.88 % 20,000.0000 41.79 %

10,000.00 2,947.50 10,500.00 3,447.50 10,000.00 2,947.50
14,105.0000

7,052.50

2.4000
32 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

1970.0000 L.F. -52.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 %

4,728.00 -5,122.00 7,880.00 -1,970.00 7,880.00 -1,970.00
5.0000

9,850.00

TRAFFIC

32.0000
33 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

987.5000 L.F. 33.33 % 28.0000 16.67 % 27.0000 12.50 %

31,600.00 7,900.00 27,650.00 3,950.00 26,662.50 2,962.50
24.0000

23,700.00

3,300.0000
34 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

4.0000 EACH 32.00 % 2,700.0000 8.00 % 3,000.0000 20.00 %

13,200.00 3,200.00 10,800.00 800.00 12,000.00 2,000.00
2,500.0000
10,000.00

850.0000
35 BEAM GUARDRAIL PLACEMENT - 25' SPAN 

2.0000 EACH -78.75 % 1,000.0000 -75.00 % 3,000.0000 -25.00 %

1,700.00 -6,300.00 2,000.00 -6,000.00 6,000.00 -2,000.00
4,000.0000
8,000.00

1.1500
36 PAINT LINE 

5640.0000 L.F. 187.50 % 0.5000 25.00 % 1.5000 275.00 %

6,486.00 4,230.00 2,820.00 564.00 8,460.00 6,204.00
0.4000

2,256.00

17,000.0000
37 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

0.2500 HUND 88.89 % 13,000.0000 44.44 % 15,000.0000 66.67 %

4,250.00 2,000.00 3,250.00 1,000.00 3,750.00 1,500.00
9,000.0000
2,250.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14C515 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008853 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar 24 2016 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4641
HWY :SR 121
TITLE :SR 121

BLOOMS DITCH
REMOVE FISH BARRIERS
14C515

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/26/2016
15:00

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0121(004)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984024431

950 PACIFIC AVE SUITE 620
WHH NISQUALLY FEDERAL SERVICES

------- 10TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100937CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC
11510 NE 87TH AVE 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD

VANCOUVER   WA  986621345 VANCOUVER   WA  986829676
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
38 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 225.58 % 16.28 % 248.84 %

14,000.00 9,700.00 5,000.00 700.00 15,000.00 10,700.004,300.00

3.0000
39 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

1880.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 0.1000 -93.33 % 4.0000 166.67 %

5,640.00 2,820.00 188.00 -2,632.00 7,520.00 4,700.00
1.5000

2,820.00
40 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -2.11 % -4.03 % -80.81 %

102,000.00 -2,200.00 100,000.00 -4,200.00 20,000.00 -84,200.00104,200.00

1,000.0000
41 BOX CULVERT GUARDRAIL STEEL POST TYPE 31

9.0000 EACH -25.93 % 425.0000 -68.52 % 1,500.0000 11.11 %

9,000.00 -3,150.00 3,825.00 -8,325.00 13,500.00 1,350.00
1,350.0000
12,150.00

OTHER ITEMS
42 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 100.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
43 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. 120.00 % 70.00 % 120.00 %

22,000.00 12,000.00 17,000.00 7,000.00 22,000.00 12,000.0010,000.00
44 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 130.00 % 70.00 % 120.00 %

23,000.00 13,000.00 17,000.00 7,000.00 22,000.00 12,000.0010,000.00
45 FORCE ACCOUNT PLACING ADDITIONAL STREAMBED SEDIMENT

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
46 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
47 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14C515 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008853 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar 24 2016 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4641
HWY :SR 121
TITLE :SR 121

BLOOMS DITCH
REMOVE FISH BARRIERS
14C515

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/26/2016
15:00

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0121(004)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984024431

950 PACIFIC AVE SUITE 620
WHH NISQUALLY FEDERAL SERVICES

------- 10TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100937CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC
11510 NE 87TH AVE 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD

VANCOUVER   WA  986621345 VANCOUVER   WA  986829676
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
48 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 -3.00 -3.00-3.00
49 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 -3.00 -3.00-3.00
50 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 66.67 % -66.67 % 66.67 %

5,000.00 2,000.00 1,000.00 -2,000.00 5,000.00 2,000.003,000.00

$1,849,144.00 9.22% $1,437,354.00 -15.10% $1,450,000.00 -14.35%
3RD BIDDER  REJECTED 4TH BIDDER  REJECTED 

$1,693,013.20CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,450,000.00$1,849,144.00 $1,437,354.00BASE TOTAL 9.22% -15.10% -14.35%$1,693,013.20

3RD BIDDER REJECTED 4TH BIDDER REJECTED



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14C515 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008853 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar 24 2016 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4641
HWY :SR 121
TITLE :SR 121

BLOOMS DITCH
REMOVE FISH BARRIERS
14C515

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/26/2016
15:00

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0121(004)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984461613

4116 BROOKDALE RD E
CECCANTI, INC.

------- 6TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100420CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 6.38 % -100.00 %

150,000.00 9,000.00 0.00141,000.00

10,000.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

1.1000 ACRE -33.33 % -100.00 %

11,000.00 -5,500.00 0.00
15,000.0000
16,500.00

GRADING

24.0000
3 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

380.0000 C.Y. -52.00 % -100.00 %

9,120.00 -9,880.00 0.00
50.0000

19,000.00

24.0000
4 UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

1740.0000 C.Y. -4.00 % -100.00 %

41,760.00 -1,740.00 0.00
25.0000

43,500.00

16.0000
5 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

2050.0000 TON -36.00 % -100.00 %

32,800.00 -18,450.00 0.00
25.0000

51,250.00

DRAINAGE

24.0000
6 CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

100.0000 C.Y. -46.67 % -100.00 %

2,400.00 -2,100.00 0.00
45.0000
4,500.00

22.0000
7 STREAMBED SEDIMENT 

794.0000 TON -37.14 % -100.00 %

17,468.00 -10,322.00 0.00
35.0000

27,790.00

22.0000
8 STREAMBED COBBLES 4 IN. 

14.0000 TON -51.11 % -100.00 %

308.00 -322.00 0.00
45.0000
630.00

9 PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. BDS
L.S. -18.18 % -100.00 %

270,000.00 -60,000.00 0.00330,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14C515 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008853 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar 24 2016 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4641
HWY :SR 121
TITLE :SR 121

BLOOMS DITCH
REMOVE FISH BARRIERS
14C515

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/26/2016
15:00

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0121(004)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984461613

4116 BROOKDALE RD E
CECCANTI, INC.

------- 6TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100420CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DRAINAGE
10 PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. BDN

L.S. 90.00 % -100.00 %

190,000.00 90,000.00 0.00100,000.00

STRUCTURE

24.0000
11 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

1060.0000 C.Y. -4.00 % -100.00 %

25,440.00 -1,060.00 0.00
25.0000

26,500.00
12 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BOX CULVERT BDS

L.S. -85.71 % -100.00 %

4,000.00 -24,000.00 0.0028,000.00
13 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BOX CULVERT BDN

L.S. -70.00 % -100.00 %

3,000.00 -7,000.00 0.0010,000.00

24.0000
14 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 

100.0000 C.Y. -60.00 % -100.00 %

2,400.00 -3,600.00 0.00
60.0000
6,000.00

100.0000
15 BRIDGE RAILING TYPE FALL PROTECTION

133.0000 L.F. 33.33 % -100.00 %

13,300.00 3,325.00 0.00
75.0000
9,975.00

24.0000
16 CULVERT BEDDING MATERIAL

54.0000 C.Y. -20.00 % -100.00 %

1,296.00 -324.00 0.00
30.0000
1,620.00

17 TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM
L.S. -50.00 % -100.00 %

30,000.00 -30,000.00 0.0060,000.00

SURFACING

22.0000
18 PERMEABLE BALLAST 

2440.0000 TON -12.00 % -100.00 %

53,680.00 -7,320.00 0.00
25.0000

61,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14C515 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008853 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar 24 2016 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4641
HWY :SR 121
TITLE :SR 121

BLOOMS DITCH
REMOVE FISH BARRIERS
14C515

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/26/2016
15:00

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0121(004)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984461613

4116 BROOKDALE RD E
CECCANTI, INC.

------- 6TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100420CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

SURFACING

22.0000
19 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

8330.0000 TON -12.00 % -100.00 %

183,260.00 -24,990.00 0.00
25.0000

208,250.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

40.0000
20 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

26.0000 S.Y. -80.00 % -100.00 %

1,040.00 -4,160.00 0.00
200.0000
5,200.00

90.0000
21 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

1684.0000 TON 0.00 % -100.00 %

151,560.00 0.00 0.00
90.0000

151,560.00
22 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
23 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,020.00 0.003,020.00
24 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,414.00 0.001,414.00
25 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

10.0000
26 ESC LEAD 

10.0000 DAY -90.00 % -100.00 %

100.00 -900.00 0.00
100.0000
1,000.00

27 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 
L.S. -32.73 % -100.00 %

37,000.00 -18,000.00 0.0055,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14C515 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008853 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar 24 2016 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4641
HWY :SR 121
TITLE :SR 121

BLOOMS DITCH
REMOVE FISH BARRIERS
14C515

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/26/2016
15:00

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0121(004)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984461613

4116 BROOKDALE RD E
CECCANTI, INC.

------- 6TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100420CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
28 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

90,000.00 0.00 0.0090,000.00

2.0000
29 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 

2100.0000 S.Y. 100.00 % -100.00 %

4,200.00 2,100.00 0.00
1.0000

2,100.00

15,000.0000
30 FINE COMPOST 

0.9000 ACRE -0.94 % -100.00 %

13,500.00 -128.70 0.00
15,143.0000
13,628.70

15,000.0000
31 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 

0.5000 ACRE 6.35 % -100.00 %

7,500.00 447.50 0.00
14,105.0000

7,052.50

2.0000
32 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

1970.0000 L.F. -60.00 % -100.00 %

3,940.00 -5,910.00 0.00
5.0000

9,850.00

TRAFFIC

22.0000
33 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

987.5000 L.F. -8.33 % -100.00 %

21,725.00 -1,975.00 0.00
24.0000

23,700.00

2,600.0000
34 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

4.0000 EACH 4.00 % -100.00 %

10,400.00 400.00 0.00
2,500.0000
10,000.00

2,600.0000
35 BEAM GUARDRAIL PLACEMENT - 25' SPAN 

2.0000 EACH -35.00 % -100.00 %

5,200.00 -2,800.00 0.00
4,000.0000
8,000.00

1.0000
36 PAINT LINE 

5640.0000 L.F. 150.00 % -100.00 %

5,640.00 3,384.00 0.00
0.4000

2,256.00

7,000.0000
37 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

0.2500 HUND -22.22 % -100.00 %

1,750.00 -500.00 0.00
9,000.0000
2,250.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14C515 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008853 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar 24 2016 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4641
HWY :SR 121
TITLE :SR 121

BLOOMS DITCH
REMOVE FISH BARRIERS
14C515

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/26/2016
15:00

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0121(004)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984461613

4116 BROOKDALE RD E
CECCANTI, INC.

------- 6TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100420CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
38 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 132.56 % -100.00 %

10,000.00 5,700.00 0.004,300.00

0.5000
39 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

1880.0000 L.F. -66.67 % -100.00 %

940.00 -1,880.00 0.00
1.5000

2,820.00
40 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -4.03 % -100.00 %

100,000.00 -4,200.00 0.00104,200.00

1,300.0000
41 BOX CULVERT GUARDRAIL STEEL POST TYPE 31

9.0000 EACH -3.70 % -100.00 %

11,700.00 -450.00 0.00
1,350.0000
12,150.00

OTHER ITEMS
42 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 0.005,000.00
43 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. 100.00 % -100.00 %

20,000.00 10,000.00 0.0010,000.00
44 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 100.00 % -100.00 %

20,000.00 10,000.00 0.0010,000.00
45 FORCE ACCOUNT PLACING ADDITIONAL STREAMBED SEDIMENT

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00
46 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00
47 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14C515 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008853 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar 24 2016 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4641
HWY :SR 121
TITLE :SR 121

BLOOMS DITCH
REMOVE FISH BARRIERS
14C515

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/26/2016
15:00

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0121(004)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984461613

4116 BROOKDALE RD E
CECCANTI, INC.

------- 6TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100420CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
48 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 0.00-3.00
49 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 0.00-3.00
50 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -83.33 % -100.00 %

500.00 -2,500.00 0.003,000.00

$1,577,358.00 -6.83% $0.00
6TH BIDDER REJECTED 

$1,693,013.20CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$1,577,358.00BASE TOTAL -6.83%$1,693,013.20

6TH BIDDER REJECTED


